Consideration of an application for A) Small scale demolition of a non-rated THAS primary 
structure, per LUC 7-203.A.3.b.6.; and B) Small scale new construction that will contain nine hundred 
fifty (950) square feet or more of floor area, but not more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
square feet of floor area, inside the THLD, per LUC 7-203.A.1.b.1.  
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 18, Block 28, Telluride  
ADDRESS: 238 North Pine Street  
ZONE DISTRICT: Historic Residential  
OWNER: 238 North Pine Street, LLC, A Colorado Limited Liability Company